
3501702 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 

COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Missy Hollis 

850-414-4182 

melissa.hollis@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Comment: (10-8-13) 

After discussions with Construction (Rudy Powell) and Estimates (Greg Davis), it was decided 

the pay item structure to best reflect and clarify the proposed changes is as follows: 

350-18 Basis of Payment. 

 Prices and payments will be full compensation for all work specified in this Section, 

including any preparation of the subgrade not included in the work to be paid for under another 

Contract item; all transverse and longitudinal joint construction, including tie-bars and dowel 

bars; the furnishing of test specimens; repair of core holes; and all incidentals necessary to 

complete the work. 

 Payment will be made under: 

Item No. 350-  1- Plain Cement Concrete Pavement - per square yard. 

Item No. 350-  2- Reinforced Cement Concrete Pavement - per square yard. 

Item No. 350- 72- Cleaning and ResSealing Joints - per foot. 

Item No. 350- 78- Cleaning and Sealing Random Cracks - per foot. 

Item No. 350-  3-AA Plain Cement Concrete Pavement - per square yard. 

Item No. 350-  4-AA Reinforced Cement Concrete Pavement - per square yard. 

Item No. 350-  5- Cleaning and ResSealing Concrete Pavement Joints - per 

foot. 

 

Response: 

 

****************************************************************************** 

Bobby Naik 

904-292-4240 

bnaik@superiorse.com 

 

Comment: (10-21-13) 

Good change to the specification; clearly identifies how it gets paid. There can be potential errors 

in the way it’s paid for now, especially on slab replacement projects. Seems like the new spec is 

reverting back to the way it used to be paid 13- 14 years ago. 

 

Response: 

 

****************************************************************************** 

Shailesh Patel 

shailesh.patel@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Comment: (11-14-13) In Part (c), the statement “as determined by field measurement along the 

Joints,…” seems to contradict the following statement that “ …will be paid for at the Contract 

unit price per foot for Cleaning and Sealing Random Cracks.” Which is it, measurement per 

linear foot along the joints or along the cracks? I would think along the cracks. 
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Response: 

 

D5 Const. 

 

Comment: (11-14-13)  

 
 

Response: 

 

****************************************************************************** 


